COLORADO MINED LAND RECLAMATION BOARD	
c/o John Roberts, Esq.	
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215	
Denver, CO 80203	
Applicant: TRANSIT MIX CONCRETE CO.	
File No: M-2016-010	
Objector:	
Jerry P. Moore	
15836 Spanish Peak Vw	
Colorado Springs, CO 80926-9804	
Tel: 832-875-7030	
E-Mail: jerrypaulmoore@icloud.com	
JOINDER BY Jerry P Moore TO OBJECTOR THE BARBARA INGERSOLL MARITAL TRUST'S OPPOSITION TO APPLICANT'S PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THE MINED LAND RECLAMATION BOARD'S	
FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, AND ORDER	

COMES NOW, Jerry P Moore, Objector to Transit Mix Concrete Company's permit application (M-2016-010), and hereby joins in and incorporates by reference Objector The Barbara Ingersoll Marital Trust's Opposition to Applicant's Petition for Reconsideration of the Mine Land Reclamation Board's Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order (the "Petition").

Dated this 31st day of January, 2017.

Respectfully submitted, By: Print Name:

Objector

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 31st day of January, 2017 a true and correct copy of the foregoing was emailed or placed in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and properly addressed, to the parties listed on DRMS File No. M-2016-010; Hitch Rack Ranch Quarry Contact information for All Parties (Rev: 10/9/2016).

By: Lan P. Moore Print Name: Jeans P. Moore